| | 5. Applicant must submit a complete, signed application, together with all supporting documentation by the Application Deadline. The completion of the application form does not create an obligation to award a scholarship to the applicant. a. As part of the scholarship application, the University of Phoenix will review the applicant's official University of Phoenix student account and transcripts to verify the following requirements: Applicant has completed a minimum of 9 credits at the University of Phoenix master's degree program as of the Scholarship application deadline. Applicant has not had an unapproved attendance break of greater than 14 days in the last 365 days as of the Scholarship application deadline. Applicant has a minimum GPA of 3.85 (on a 4.0 scale) as of the Scholarship application deadline 6. Applicant must be actively enrolled and attending the University of Phoenix for a bachelor's degree program within the Initial Attendance Window. |
|-------------------|--|
| Selection Process | 1. The recipients of the scholarships will be selected by the University of Phoenix. |

Scholarship Award Distribution and Timing Upon the submission of the application by applicant or the award of the scholarship and recipient's acceptance, University of Phoenix, Inc., including its affiliates as well as its agents, and others working for it on its behalf or at its direction and their respective licensees, successors, and assigns, shall have the right to use and republish the submitted

11. Recipient acknowledges and agrees that he/she will not portray University of Phoenix or any affiliates in a negative, harmful, disparaging, offensive or otherwise inappropriate manner as determined in the University of Phoenix's sole discretion. Nor will recipient associate University of Phoenix or any affiliates in any way with content related to tobacco, alcohol, illegal drugs or sexually explicit material or engage in conduct that is immoral or illegal that results in a criminal conviction.

12.